

CITY OF PANORAMA PARK RESOLUTION 2023-06 JULY 13, 2023

RESOLUTION OF PANORAMA PARK, IOWA APPROVING THE MAYOR CHRISTOPHER GILBERT AS AN AUTHORIZED USER ON ALL CITY BANKING AND FINANCIAL ACCOUNTS.

WHEREAS, Ronald Rice has resigned as Mayor of Panorama Park, Iowa effective June 8, 2023; and

WHEREAS, Christopher Gilbert has been appointed Mayor of Panorama Park, Iowa by vote of the City Council effective July 13, 2023.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of Panorama Park, Iowa, that Mayor Christopher Gilbert is authorized to conduct approved financial transactions on behalf of the City Council with regards to all City of Panorama Park banking and financial accounts.

T. Huber S. Rice

D. Smith Alyert

ADOPTED BY THE COUNCIL AND APPROVED THIS 13TH DAY OF JULY, 2023.

Christopher/Gilbert, Mayor

I, the undersigned, being duly appointed, qualified and acting City Clerk of Panorama Park, hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 2023-06 is a true, correct and accurate copy as duly and lawfully passed and adopted by the governing body of the City of Panorama Park on the 13th day of July 2023.

Gary Glesson, City Clerk/Treasurer